Grizzly Flats Community Services District

4765 Sciaroni Road / P.O. Box 250 Grizzly Flats, CA 95636 Ph: 530/622-9626 Fax: 530/622-4806

www.grizzlyflatscsd.com



March 19, 2015

Attn: Jim Mitrisin Clerk of the Board El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

RE: EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S REQUEST TO CHANGE THEIR ELECTIONS TO EVEN-NUMBERED YEARS

Mr. Mitrisin,

Please note that the Grizzly Flats Community Services District appreciates your letter notifying us to the effect that the El Dorado Irrigation District would like to change their regularly scheduled election date for directors from November of odd-numbered years to November of even-numbered years. We applaud El Dorado Irrigation District's efforts to increase voter turnout for their elections and wish them the best in this process.

The only effect this consolidation may have relates to the budget impact such a move would have for our District and our rate payers. We currently share election costs with Districts who hold odd-numbered year elections. We cannot know what that impact will be because we never know what election costs are from year-to-year. We do know that the more Districts that share the cost, the less each has to contribute. A small District such as ours can feel a heavy impact when our costs are increased even a small amount.

This letter is not meant to protest this move by El Dorado Irrigation District, only to voice a possible effect for our District as was requested by your letter. We appreciate the opportunity to submit our input for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Jodi Lauther, General Manager

Grizzly Flats Community Services District